## **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

## Meeting with Housing Improvement Initiative (Hii)

## Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at 9:30 am

In attendance were Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, County Counselor Josh Bachman, Administrative Coordinator Amy Helsel, with Housing Improvement initiative (Hii) Ashley Albers and Michelle Clark

Discussion on funding request for the acquisition and rehabilitation of housing. Commissioners agreed to reimburse up to \$50,000. Michelle Clark stated that reimbursement requests will start coming in late summer (July). Discussion on working with other groups and working together. Meeting adjourned at 9:56 am.